ING. OTTO FOLGER GmbH
Blindengasse 36
A-1080 Wien
Tel.: +43 (0)1 4025121
Fax: +43 (0)1 4087259
Überspannungsschutz

Features
■ 0402 and 0603 package options
■ Rated for IEC 61000-4-2, for applications requiring up to 18 V DC
■ Withstands multiple ESD strikes
■ Low capacitance and leakage currents for invisible load protection
■ Tape and reel packaging
Continuous
Operating Clamping Voltage Off-state Current Capacitance
Voltage
Model
Vrms VDC VCLAMP IL CP
(V) (V) (V) (uA) (pF)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Max.
8 kV 15 kV 1 A 3.5 V 5.5 V 9 V 12 V 18 V 1 Vrms
Contact Air @ 8/20 µs @ 1 MHz
CG0402MLE-18G 8.5 12 18 100 120 50 0.3 0.4 0.5 1 10 9
CG0603MLE-18E 8.5 12 18 40 60 60 0.3 0.4 0.5 1 10 50
Environmental Characteristics
The Chip Guard® CG0402MLE and CG0603MLE Series has been designed to provide high frequency attenuation, thereby providing
suppression and filtering in a single device. The MLE family also offers protection to ESD standards such as IEC61000-4-2 for applications
requiring up to 18 V DC and is available in the industry standard 0603 and 0402 type leadless surface mount packaging.
V
Operating Temperature ..-55 °C to +125 °C
Storage Temperature......-55 °C to +125 °C
Response Time ..................................<1 ns
Standard..................IEC 61000-4-2 Level 4
How to Order
CG 0402 MLE - 18 G
Chip Guard®
Product Designator
Package Option
0402 = 0402 Package
0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage
18 = 18 V
Tape & Reel Packaging
E = 4,000 pcs. per reel (0603 package)
G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 package)
Surge Withstand Ratings
Peak Current Peak Current
Model 8/20 µs @ 8 kV
(Max.) (Max.)
CG0402MLE-18G 15 A 30 A
CG0603MLE-18E 20 A 45 A
Voltage-Current Characteristics
102
101
100
10-8 10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10
I Current (Amps)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
ol
ts
)
-2 10-1 100 101 102 103 10 4
SOURCE = DC SOURCE = 8/20 µs PULSE, IPEAK
CG0603MLE-18E
CG0603MLE-18E
CG0402MLE-18G
CG0402MLE-18G
Reliable Electronic Solutions
Asia-Pacific:
TEL +886-2 25624117
FAX +886-2 25624116
Europe:
TEL +41-41 7685555
FAX +41-41 7685510
North America:
TEL +1-909 781-5500
FAX +1-909 781-5700
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Chip Guard® MLC Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)Description
Device Symbol
Features
■ 0603 package
■ Rated for IEC 61000-4-2, level 4 ESD requirements for high speed USB 2.0 or
IEEE1394 applications
■ Withstands multiple ESD strikes
■ Low capacitance and leakage currents for invisible load protection
■ Tape and reel packaging
Parameter Device Typ. Max. Unit
VDC Continuous operating voltage
CG0603MLC-05 5 6
VCG0603MLC-12 12
VCLAMP
Clamping voltage CG0603MLC-05 20 35
V(see notes 1,2,3) CG0603MLC-12 30 50
Coff
Off-state capacitance,
0.5 pFf = 1 MHz, 1 Vrms bias
IL

Operating Temperature ..................................................................................-55 °C to +85 °C
Storage Temperature ......................................................................................-55 °C to +85 °C
How to Order
CG  0603  MLC - 05 E
Chip Guard®
Product Designator
Package Option
0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage
05 = 5 V
12 = 12 V
Packaging
E = Tape and Reel
5,000 pcs. per reel
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Chip Guard® MLA Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)
Description
Device Symbol
Features
■ 0402 and 0603 package options
■ Rated for IEC 61000-4-2, level 4
■ Withstands multiple ESD strikes
■ Low capacitance and leakage currents for invisible load protection
■ Tape and reel packaging
Model
Vrms VDC VN Min. VN Max. VC ITM (Max.) WTM (Max.) CP
(V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (J) (pF) Typ.
1 Vrms <50 µA 1 mA DC 1 A @ 8/20 µs @ 8/20 µs 10/1000 µs
@ 1 MHz
CG0402MLA-5.5MG 4 5.5 6.4 9.6 19 20 0.05 300
CG0402MLA-14KG 11 14 16.2 19.8 38 20 0.05 100
CG0402MLA-18KG 14 18 19.8 24.2 45 20 0.05 95
CG0603MLA-5.5ME 4 5.5 6.4 9.6 19 30 0.1 300
CG0603MLA-14KE 11 14 16.2 19.8 35 30 0.1 160
CG0603MLA-18KE 14 18 19.8 24.2 40 30 0.1 140
Environmental Characteristics
The Chip Guard® CG0402MLA and CG0603MLA Series is based on a multilayer metal oxide technology. The MLA family is designed to
protect sensitive electronic circuits from the threat of electrostatic discharge ESD. The MLA series is available from 5.5 V to 18 V DC working
voltages.
The wide operating voltage and temperature range makes this family ideally suited to IC power supplies, signal and control line protection.
V
Operating Temperature................................................................................-55 °C to +125 °C
Storage Temperature ..................................................................................-55 °C to +125 °C
Response Time................................................................................................................<1 ns
Standard ..............................................................................................IEC 61000-4-2 Level 4
How to Order
CG 0402 MLA - 5.5 M G
Chip Guard®
Product Designator
Package Option
0402 = 0402 Package
0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage
5.5 = 5.5 V
14 = 14 V
18 = 18 V
Tolerance
K = 10 % (5.5 V)
M = 20 % (14 & 18 V)
Tape & Reel Packaging
E = 4,000 pcs. per reel (CG0603MLA Series)
G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (CG0402MLA Series)
Reliable Electronic Solutions
Asia-Pacific:
TEL +886-2 25624117 • FAX +886-2 25624116
Europe:
TEL +41-41 7685555 • FAX +41-41 7685510
North America:
TEL +1-909 781-5500 • FAX +1-909 781-5700